

KATHERINE FERNANDEZ RUNDLE STATE ATTORNEY

ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

<u>STATE ATTORNEY KATHERINE FERNANDEZ RUNDLE'S</u> <u>VOTER PROTECTION TASK FORCE</u>

Miami – November 6, 2023

State Attorney Katherine Fernandez Rundle's Voter Protection Task Force will be out in full force tomorrow Tuesday, November 7, 2023.

"We want to make sure that voting in our county is fair and that everyone's voice is heard, no matter their vote. My election response team will be out on our streets throughout the day visiting the different voting locations to monitor this important election", commented State Attorney Fernandez Rundle.

The Task Force is comprised of investigators and civilian employees from the State Attorney's Office. They will be available throughout the day during the scheduled voting hours set by the Miami-Dade Department of Elections.

The State Attorney's Office will also continue to monitor the Voter Protection Hotline. Anyone who suspects improper or irregular activities at voting sites is urged to call the Hotline at **305-547-3300**.

The State Attorney's Office stands ready to act on your behalf to preserve the integrity of our elections and every citizen's vote.

#####

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: